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  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 03.02.2026 
 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 111 of 2023 

Paragon High School, Vattepally, 
Bahadurpura, Hyderabad District, 
Telangana State V/s. Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad  
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.  

2 159 of 2023 

St. Patrick Academy, Poliganj Village, 
Post : Majhola, Thesil: Khatima, District 
- Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand 
V/s.  Incharge Secretary, Higher 
Education, Secretariat, Uttarakhand  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

3 Misc 10 of 
2023 

Christ College, Cuttack, Odisha V/s. 
Director, Higher Education, 
Department of Higher Education, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha & Anr.  

Christen 

Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
Mr. Vaisal 

Tripathi 

(Respondent 

No. 1 & 2) 

 

4 

05 of 2024 
 

Along with 
Case No. 12 

of 2023 
 

Madarsa Veer Abdul Hameed, Gram & 
Post - Sarserha, Tehsil - Tehrauli, 
District - Jhansi, U.P.  V/s. ACS, Basic 
Education Department, Vidya 
Bhawan, Nishantganj, Lucknow, U.P. 
 

 

Muslim 

Mr. Junais P. 
Mr. Rajvendra 

Singh 
(Respondent) 

 

5 66 of 2024 

St. Mary's Primary School, 
Kasbatiwada, Ghogha, Bhavnadar 
District, Gujarat  V/s. Deputy Director, 
Directors of Schools, Gandhinagar, 
Gujarat 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

6 

82 of 2024 
 

Along with 
Case No. 88 

of 2021 
No.37 of 

2020 
 

 

St. Anthony's School, Phulwaria, 
Kusumghati P.O., Godda District, 
Jharkhand V/s. Director, Primary 
Education, Department S.E & L. 
Department, Post - Dhurwa, District - 
Ranchi, Jharkhand  
 
 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  



2 
 

7 85 of 2024 

Islamia College of Law, Survey No. 
103/15, H.No. 18-13-8/IHC/15, 
Bandlaguda Khalsa, Bandlaguda (M), 
Hyderabad, Telangana  V/s. 
Secretary, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad  
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P  

8 

90 of 2024 
 

Along with 
Case No. 378 

of 2019 
 

St. Ann's School of Nursing, 
Fatimanagar, Warangal District, 
Telangana  V/s. Secretary, Minorities 
Welfare Department, Telangana 
Secretariat, Hyderabad  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

9 

91 of 2024 
 

Along with 

Case No. 376 

of 2019 

St. Ann's College of Nursing, 
Fatimanagar, Hanamkonda, Warangal 
District, Telangana V/s. Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 

Abraham  

10 137 of 2024 

St. Mary's EM High School, D.No. 3 - 
52, Vijayarai, Pedavegi Mandal, Eluru 
District, A.P.  V/s. Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Velagapudi, Amaravati, Andhra 
Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

11 156 of 2024 

Phoenix International School, Near Toll 
Tax, Gram Bhuteda, Thasil Jaora, 
Rtlam District, Bhuteda, M.P. V/s. 
Secretary, Backward Classes and 
Minority Welfare Department, 
Mantralaya, Bhopal, M.P.  
 

Jain Mr. Junais P  

12 

16 of 2025 
Along with 

Case No. 242 
of 2024 

No. 269 of 
2024 

 
 

St. Thomas English Medium School, 
Gejha Road Mohiuddinpur, Meerut, 
Uttar Pradesh - 250205 V/s. 
Additional Chief Secretary, 
Secondary Education Department, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. D.K. 
Chaubey 

 

13 108 of 2025 

Dashmesh Public School, Shalimar 
Garden, Sbd., Gzb, Uttar Pradesh - 
201005 V/s. ACS/ Principal Secretary 
/ Secretary, Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh 
 

Sikh   
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14 109 of 2025 

Students Academy Junior High School, 
Saijni Nankar, Rampur, Uttar Pradesh - 
V/s. ACS / Principal Secretary / 
Secretary, basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh 

 

Muslim Mr. Junais P  

15 

138 of 2025 
 

Along with 
Case No. 452 

of 2020 

 

St. Vincent's English Medium School, 
Gunupur P.O., & P.S., Rayagada 
District, Odisha  V/s. Director, 
Secondary Education, 
Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

16 

139 of 2025 
 

Along with 
Case No. 

1128 of 2018 

 

St. Catherine's English Medium School, 
Raikia P.O., Kandhamal District, 
Odisha V/s. Director, Elementary 
Education, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, 
Odisha  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

17 

140 of 2025 
Along with 

Case No. 205 
of 2024 

No. 263 of 
2024 

 

I Learn International School Academy, 
Village & Post - Hakikatpur Rayzadda, 
District - Bijnor, U.P. V/s. ACS, Basic 
Education Department, Vidya 
Bhawan, Nishantganj, Lucknow, U.P. 

 

Muslim 
Dr. Faiyyaz 

Ahmad Ansari 
 

18 160 of 2025 

Qalam Public School, By-Pass 
Road, Sarangpur, District - Rajgarh, 
M.P. V/s. Secretary, Backward 
Classes and Minority Welfare 
Department, Mantralaya, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh. 
 

Muslim 
Mr. Iftekhar 

Ahmed 
 

19 

 
 
 

276 of 2020 
 

Order to be 
Pronounced 

M S Creative School, Khasra No. 
346/136, Plot No. 114, 115 & 126, D-
11, West End, Zakir Nagar, South 
District, Delhi  V/s. Assistant Director 
of Education (AC  T), Directorate of 
Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi 

 
 

 
Muslim 

 

 

Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

20 

71 of 2024 
 

Order to be 
Pronounced 

Wisdom India School of Hashmi 
English Medium Higher Primary 
School, Ainapur, Sindagi Road, 
Vijayapura District, Karnataka 
V/s.ACS, Education Department 
(Higher Education), Building, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka  

Muslim 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 04.02.2026 
 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 147 of 2022 

Shanthi Nilayam Special School For 
Intellectual Disabled, Paruthivilai, 
Agasteeswaram Taluk, Erumbukadu 
P.O., Kanyakumari District, T.N. V/s. 
Pricipal Secretary, School Education 
Deptt., Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 

Abraham 
 

2 

63 of 2023 
 

Along with 
Case No. 

830 of 2019 
 

St. Dominic's Primary School (English 
Medium), Nicol Bhavan, Bodeli Road, 
Kawant Taluk, Chhotaudepur, Vadodara 
District, Gujarat V/s. Director, Primary 
Education, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, 
2nd Floor, 12/1, Gandhinagar, Gujarat 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

3 

101 of 2023 
Along with 

Case No. 81 
of 2021 & 
1125 of 

2018 

De Paul School, Hatigarh, Hatigarh P.O., 
Raibania P.S., Jaleswar Block, Balasore 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Elementary Education, Bhubaneswar 
01, Khordha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

4 

 
 

299 of 2023 
 

Little Flower Kannada Higher Primary 
School (Aided), 4th Ward, Near 
Nagarasaba, Hospet, Vijayanagara 
District, Karnataka V/s. ACS, Education 
Department (Higher Education), 
Bengaluru, Karnataka  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

5 306 of 2023 

St. Joseph's Industrial School, 
Kumananchavadi, Poonamallee, 
Chennai, T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, 
School Education Department, 
Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

6 307 of 2023 

St. Joseph's Industrial School, 100, 
Portuguese Church Street, George 
Town, Chennai, T.N. V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department, Secretariat, Chennai, 
T.N. 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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7 323 of 2023 

Christ Collegiate School, At Mission 
Road, Buxi Baxzar P.O. & P.S., Lalbag, 
Cuttack District, Odisha V/s. The 
Director, Secondary Education,  
Bhubaneswar, Khurdha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

8 334 of 2023 

St. Thomas English Medium High 
School, Gram Kusarwah, Jaisingh nagar, 
Shahdol District, M.P.  V/s. Secretary, 
Backward Classes and Minority 
Welfare Department, Mantralaya, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 
 

  Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

9 Misc 05 of 
2023 

Insan Girls Senior Secondary School, 
Shiksha Nagar, Kishanganj, Bihar V/s. 
Director, Secondary & Senior 
Secondary Education, Patna, Bihar & 
Anr.  
 

Muslim 
Mr. Junais P. 

 
 

10 

96 of 2024 
 

Alongwith 
case no. 

168 of 2021 

Akal Academy Telipura, PO Choukhandi, 
Via Kashipur, Tehsil - Tanda, District - 
Rampur, U.P.  V/s. ACS, Secondary 
Education Department, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  

 

Sikh 
Mr. Junais P. 

 
 

11 

126 of 2024 
 

Alongwith 
Case No. 

179 of 2023 

Baring Union Christian College, 
Jalandhar Road, Batala, Gurdaspur, 
Punjab V/s. ACS, Higher Education 
and Languages Punjab, Punjab Civil 
Secretariat Chandigarh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Ravi Sagar 
Mr. Bibin John 

 

12 150 of 2024 

Dashmesh Public School, V & PO - 
Matkhera, District- Rampur, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Secondary Education 
Department, Bapu Bhawan,  Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh 
 

Sikh 

Mr. Junias P 

Mr. Vinod 
Kumar 

(Respondent) 

 

13 168 of 2024 

IPS Academy Institute of Business 
Management & Research, Sanwer 
Campus,  Sanwer Road, Gram Badodia 
Khan, Indore Ujjain Road, Sawer, 
Indore,  M.P. V/s. Secretary, Backward 
Classes and Minority Welfare 
Department, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 
 

Jain Mr. Junais P  

14 

177 of 2024 

Along with 
Case No. 

410 of 2020 

St. Joseph's convent School, Church 
Road, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha - 
760001 V/s.  Director, Secndary 
Education, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, 
Odisha  

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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15 207 of 2024 

St. Mary's School, Dhanori, Tehsil - 
Swar, Rampur, U.P. V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, 
Bapu Bhawan, Lucknow, U.P. 

Christian 

Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

Mr. Vinod 
Kumar 

 

16 

235 of 2024 

Along with 
case   no. 
782 of 
2017 

Bishop Ambrose College, 
Ramanathapuram P.O., Coimbatore 
District, T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, 
Higher Education Department, 
Secretariat, Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

17 271 of 2024 

Kid Star Public School, Domehla Road, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS / 
Principal Secretary / Secretary, Basic 
Education Department, Vidya 
Bhawan, Nishantganj, Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Muslim 
Mr. Junias P. 

Mohd. Shamen 

 

18 11 of 2025 

Sanjo English Medium School, Anayadi, 
Veeyyanoor Post, Kanniyakumari 
District, T.N V/s. Principal Secretary, 
School Education Department, 
Secretariat, Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

19 12 of 2025 

Sanjos Academy, NTPC Gail Canal 
Road, Dibiyapur, Auraiya, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Secondary Education 
Department, Lucknow, U.P.  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

20 64 of 2025  

Sir Syed National School Saharanpur, 
Opp. Anant Cold Storage, Behat Road, 
Saharanpur, U.P.  V/s. ACS/ Principal 
Secretary / Secretary, Basic 
Education Department, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  
 

Muslim 
Mr. Junais. P 

 
 

 

 

21 
71 of 2025 

Sapphire International School, Sec - 70, 
Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Secondary Education 
Department, Bapu Bhawan, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  
 
 

Jain Mr. Junias P.,  

 

 

22 
73 of 2025 

Sapphire International School, B-Block, 
Anand Vihar, Delhi - 110092 V/s. 
Director, Directorate of Education, 
Government of NCT of Delhi, Old 
Secretariat, New Delhi – 110054 
 
 

Jain Mr. Junias P.,  
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23 

77 of 2025 

St. Dominic Savio CBSE School, 5th KM 
Lumding Road, Diphu, Karbi Anglong - 
230265, Assam V/s. Joint Secretary, 
Education Department (Higher), 
Assam Secretariat, Block C, 
Secretariat Complex, Dispur, 
Guwahati - 6, Assam 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Owen C., 
and Mr. Tariq 

Adeeb 

 

 

 

24 
78 of 2025 

Gulshan Public J.H. School, 25/294, 
Patel Nagar, Jeoni Mandi, Agram U.P. 
V/s. ACS / Principal Secretary / 
Secretary, Basic Education 
Department, Nishantganj, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  

 

 

25 
80 of 2025 

Vanasthali Public School, HS01, Sec. 
Omicron 3, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Budha Nagar, U.P. V/s. ACS / Principal 
Secretary / Secretary, Basic 
Education Department, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  
 

Jain 

Mr. Junais P 
Mr. Gaurav 
Prajapati 

 

 

 

 

26 
81 of 2025 

Panjataniyah  English Higher Secondary 
School, Bandhan Road, Barwani, M.P. 
V/s. Secretary, Backward Classes and 
Minority Welfare Department, 
Mantralaya, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 
 
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P  

 

 

27 
82 of 2025 

Nav Bharat Public School, Odrahana, 
Post - Mahewaganj, District - Lakhimpur 
Kheri, U.P. V/s. ACS / Principal 
Secretary / Secretary, Basic 
Education Department, Nishantganj, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  
 

Sikh Mr. Junais P  

 

 

28 
83 of 2025 

Delhi Public School, By Pass Road Pal, 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan V/s. Principal 
Secretary, Department of Minority 
Affairs and Waqf, Government 
Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan & Anr. 
 
 

Jain Mr. Junais P  

 

 

29 87 of 2025 

DAPS School, 71,72,73 Adil Nagar, 
Kalyanpur, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 
226022 V/s ACS / Principal Secretary / 
Secretary, Basic Education 
Department, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.,  
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30 
88 of 2025 

PA Sangma International Medical 
College & Hospital, Techno City, Kling, 
Baridua,l Meghalaya V/s. The 
Secretary, Education Department, 
Govt. of Meghalaya, Additional 
Secretariat, Meghalaya, Shillong  
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.,  

 

 

31 131 of 2025 

Fatima Public School, Siddique Nagar, 
Near Aara Machine, Fatehpur, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Secondary Education 
Department, Bapu Bhawan, Lucknow, 
U.P. 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  

32 132 of 2025 

Don Bosco English Medium School, 
Gobardhan, Muniguda, Rayagada, 
Odisha V/s. Director, Secondary 
Education, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, 
Odisha 
 
  

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

33 134 of 2025 

St. Mary's Girls High School, At/Po. 
Badapada, Via - Naugada, Gajapati 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Secondary Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

34 Misc 14 of 
2025 

Anjuman-I-Islam's Mustafa Fakih Urdu 
High School & Junior College, Navi 
Mumbai V/s. Deputy Director, School 
Education, Mumbai. 
 
 

Muslim   

35 Fresh  

St. Vincents UP School, 4-262, 
Singannagudem, Near Water Tank, 
Bapulapadu, Krishna District, A.P.  V/s. 
Secretary, Government of Andhra 
Pradesh, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Amaravati, Andhra 
Pradesh  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

36 Fresh 

St. Vincent's (EM) HighSchool, 
Singannagudam, Bapulapadu 
Mandalam, Krishna District, A.P. V/s. 
Secretary, Government of Andhra 
Pradesh, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Secretariat, Velagapudi, 
Amaravati, Andhra Pradesh. 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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37 Fresh 

St. Paul's School, Bhurikal, Srikona, 
Cachar District, Assam V/s. Joint 
Secretary, Education Department 
(Higher), Assam Secretariat, Block C, 
Secretariat Complex, Dispur, 
Guwahati, Assam  
 

Christian Mr. P.I. Jose  

38 Fresh 

Viswadeepthi Eng. Med. Upper Primary 
School, Parigi Mandal, Sri Sathya Sai 
District, Puttaparthi, Andhra Pradesh 
V/s. Secretary, Department of 
Minorities Welfare, Government of 
Andhra Pradesh, 3rd Floor, A.P. 
Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, 
Andhra Pradesh  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

39 Fresh 

St. John's School, U P S I D C, Jalesar 
Road, Firozabad, U.P. V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, 
Bapu Bhawan, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 05.02.2026 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 35 of 2023 

Hadi Public School, Village & Post - Kuri 
Rawana, Moradabad, U.P. V/s. ACS, 
Basic Education Department, 
Lucknow, U.P. 

Muslim 

Dr. Fayyaz 

Ahmad Ansari 

(for the 

Petitioner) 

 

2 116 of 2023 

Timpany Steel City School, 
Pedagantydada, Visakhapatnam, A.P. 
V/s. Secretary, Minorities Welfare 
Department, A.P. Secretariat, 
Velagapudi, Amaravati, A.P. 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

3 124 of 2023 

St. Augustine's High School, Maripeda, 
Sevanagarmaripda, Mahabubabad 
District, Telangana State  V/s. 
Secretary, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Telangana Secretariat, 
Hyderabad  
 

Christian Mr. Junais P.  

4 178 of 2023 

Our Lady's Higher Secondary School, 
955, T.H. Road, Thiruvottiyur, Chennai, 
T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Secretariat, 
Chennai, T.N. 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

5 206 of 2023 

St. Haris Public School, Mala Road, 
Rampur, U.P. V/s. ACS, Secondary 
Education Department, Bapu Bhawan, 
Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Muslim 
Mr. Shubham 

Singh 
 

6 276 of 2023 

Convent of Jesus and Mary Girls 
High School, Pratapppura, Arad 
Road, Halol, Panchmahal, Gujarat  
V/s. Deputy Director, Directors of 
Schools, Gandhinagar, Gujarat  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

7 304 of 2023 

Little Champion School, Pampanvilai, 
Ananthanadarkudy P.O., 
Agastheeswaram Taluk, Kanyakumari 
District, T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, 
School Education Department, 
Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 



11 
 

8 310 of 2023 

Fatima School, Sirsiya Farm, Balrampur 
District, U.P.  V/s. ACS, Department of 
Secondary Education, Secretariat, 
Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

9 331 of 2023 

Mount Carmel (EM & TM) High School, 
Kosigi (V&M), Kurnool District, A.P. V/s. 
Secretary, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Velagapudi, Amaravati, 
Andhra Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

10 

55 of 2024 
 

Alongwith 
case no. 

340 of 2020 

Fatima Convent High School, 
Merubaugh, Ghogha Road, Bhavnagar, 
Gujarat V/s. Deputy Director, Directors 
of Schools, Old Sachivalaya, 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

11 

65 of 2024 
Alongwith 
case no. 

404 of 2020 

St. Mary's High School, Kasbatiwada, 
Ghogha, Bhavnadar District, Gujarat V/s. 
Deputy Director, Directors of Schools, 
Old Savhicalaya Gandhinagar, Gujarat 
 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

12 93 of 2024 

Sana Smart Matriculation School, No. 
13/3B, Perambur High Road, First 
Street, Jamalia, Chennai, T.N. V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School Education 
Department, Secretariat, Chennai, 
Tamil Nadu 
 

Muslim 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

13 159 of 2024 

Little Flower Convent School, Kabbar 
Waccha Road, Mudki, Firozepur District, 
Punjab V/s. Director of Public 
Instruction (S.E) Punjab, Punjab 
School Education Board, Mohali, 
Punjab  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

14 195 of 2024 

Vimala (EM) High School, Yerragunta, 
Sirvella Mandal, Kurnool District, Andhra 
Pradesh V/s. Secretary, Department of 
Minorities Welfare, Andhra Pradesh 
Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, 
Andhra Pradesh. 
 

Christian Mr. Junais P  

15 196 of 2024 

Green Field Public School, Village - 
Lafuri, Post Office - Singar, Punhana, 
District - Nuh, Haryana V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education Department 
for Schools/Primary Schools, Haryana 
Civil Secretariat, Sector - 1, Chandigarh  

 

Muslim 

Mr. Junais P 

Mr. Sandeep 
Kumar 
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16 204 of 2024 

Arqam Academy Senior Secondary 
School, Village & Post - Fatehpur Taga, 
District - Faridabad, Haryana V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School Education 
/Primary Schools, Haryana Civil 
Secretariat, Sector - 1, Chandigarh  

 

Muslim 

Mr. Faiyyaz 

Ahmad Ansari 

Mr. Keshav 
Dutt 

(Respondent) 

 

17 

245 of 2024 

Alongwith 
case no. 

102 of 2024 

The Dhamma Dipa International 
Buddhist University, Sabroom, South 
Tripura, Tripura V/s. Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Secretariat Building, New Capital  
Complex, Agartala, West Tripura 
 

Buddhist 

Mr. Diwakar 
Sinha 

Mr. Vidya 
Sagar Sharma 

 

18 

249 of 2024 

Along with 
Case No. 

237 of 2024 

St. Joseph's Matriculation School, 
Kelamangalam Main Road, 
Denkanikottai, Krishnagiri District, T.N. 
V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Fort St. 
George, Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

19 

250 of 2024 

Along with 
Case No. 

238 of 2024 

St. Joseph's Nursery and Primary 
School, No. 21, Mariamman Koil Street, 
Ponmalaipatti, Trichy District, T.N. V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School Education 
Department, Fort St. George, 
Secretariat, Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

20 

251 of 2024 

Along with 
Case No. 

518 of 2018 

Servite Matriculation Higher Secondary 
School, Keelampudur, Trichy District, 
T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Fort St. 
George, Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

21 

252 of 2024 

Along with 
Case No. 

236 of 2024 

St. Joseph's School, Y.M.R. Patty, 
Dindigul District, Tamil Nadu V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School Education 
Department, Fort St. George, 
Secretariat, Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

22 
276 of 2024 

Marian Arts and Science College, 
Koduvayur, Palakkad District, Kerala 
V/s. Director, Directorate of Minority 
Welfare, Thiruvananthapuram District, 
Kerala  
 
 

Christian 

Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
Mr. Nishe 

Rajen Shonker 
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23 

53 of 2025 
Along with 
Case No. 

172 of 2024 
30 of 2025 

St. Patrick's Academy, NH - 58, Delhi - 
Meerut Byepass Road, Meerut, Uttar 
Pradesh V/s. ACS, Secondary 
Education Department, Bapu Bhawan, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  
 
 

Christian 
Mr. K. Lenin 

Deva Sahaya 
Vinober 

 

 

 

24 
54 of 2025 

St. Norbert's School, Ameenpur, Post - 
Diha, Bahraich, Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, 
Bapu Bhawan, Uttar Pradesh  
 

Christian Mr. Junias P.,  

 

 

25 55 of 2025 

Makhdum Bakhash Memorial Degree 
College, Uttarwahini, Chanpatia, 
West Champaran, Bihar - 845449 
V/s. Director, Director of Higher 
Education, Patna, Bihar 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  

 

 

26 97 of 2025 

Fellowship Mission School, Silvassa 
Road, Dungra P.O., Vapi, Valsad 
District, Gujarat V/s. Deputy Director, 
Directors of Schools, Old Sachivalaya 
Block 9/1, Gandhinagar, Gujarat  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

27 
98 of 2025 

Dayal Institute of Pharmaceutical 
Sciences, Village - Bakkas, Lucknow 
District, U.P. V/s. ACS, Medical 
Education Department, Hazrat Ganj, 
Janpath Road, Vikas Bhavan, 
Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

28 135 of 2025 

St. Vincent English Medium School, 
Hatabazar, Jatni, Jatni P.O., Khurda 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Elementary Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

29 
136 of 2025 

Catholic Mission Nirmala Girls U.P. 
School, Adava (Via), Adava P.S., 
Aligonda P.o., ohana, Paralakhemundi, 
Gajapati District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Elementary Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

 

 

30 137 of 2025 

St. Mary's Girls High School, K.C. Pur, 
Batonti (Via), K.C. Pur P.O., Mayurbhanj 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Secondary Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 



14 
 

 

 

31 

145 of 2025 

St. Paul English Medium School, 
Village - 3 No. Kaki, Narikali, 
Sankarpur P.O., Hojai District, Assam 
V/s. Joint Secretary, Department of 
Higher Education, Block C, 
Secretariat Complex, Dispur, 
Guwahati, Assam  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

32 

Misc 15 of 
2025 

 

Along with 
case no. 
1927 of 

2014 

Al-Falah University, Village Dhauj, 
Faridabad, Haryana V/s Principal 
Secretary, Higher Education 
Department, Govt. of Haryana 
 

Muslim   

33 Appeal 02 
of 2025 

Principal Exofficio Secretary, Dr. Abdur 
Rashid, B.Ed. College Sarisha (Existing 
Government Aided Minority Status 
College), P.O. - Hashimnagar, District - 
South 24 Parganas, West Bengal  V/s. 
Member Secretary, NCTE, G-7, Sector  
10, Dwarka, Landmark - Near Metro 
Station, New Delhi  
 

Muslim   

 

 

 


